

## City of Broken Arrow

### Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #:** 19-465 **Name:** 

Type: Consent Item Status: Passed

File created: 4/11/2019 In control: Broken Arrow City Council

**On agenda:** 5/7/2019 **Final action:** 5/7/2019

Title: Notification of City Manager's, Assistant City Manager's, and Department Director's execution of

Professional Services Contract with a value of less than \$25,000

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. LandPlan Agreement

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/7/2019	1	Broken Arrow City Council		

# Broken Arrow City Council Meeting of: 05-7-2019

Title:

Notification of City Manager's, Assistant City Manager's, and Department Director's execution of Professional Services Contract with a value of less than \$25,000

#### **Background:**

The City Manager or his designated representative has the authority to execute Contracts, Change Orders, and Work Orders with a total increase in value of less than \$25,000. Attached are the Professional Consultant Agreements that have been executed since the last City Council meeting. No action is required. This item is for information only.

#### **Cost:**

\$4,670.00 (fee based on hourly rate not to exceed) Professional Services Contract with LandPlan Consultants, Inc. for providing plan revisions, graphic exhibit production and support services on the Main Street Bikeway project (166026).

Funding Source: Engineering & Construction Operating Funds

**Requested By:** Alex Mills, P.E., Engineering and Construction Director

File #: 19-465, Version: 1

**Approved By:** City Manager Office

**Attachments:** Professional Services Contract with LandPlan Consultants, Inc. for providing plan revisions, graphic exhibit production and support services on the Main Street Bikeway project (166026).

#### **Recommendation:**

No action required.